

ITEM NO.102
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3957-3958 OF 2002

DEPUTY COMMNR., INCOME TAX, BARODA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ALKALIES & CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Manish J. Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
 Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

List of books cited:

1. 236 ITR 47
2. 227 ITR 464