

ITEM NO.1E  
(for jt.)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3957-3958 OF 2002

DEPUTY COMMNR., INCOME TAX, BARODA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ALKALIES & CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia pronounced  
the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Sudershan Reddy.

The Department's Civil Appeals are accordingly  
dismissed with no order as to costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.